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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of ongoing Metro and Mono Rail projects in the National Capital Region (NCR) and other cities of the country;

(b) the total investment made in these projects and the estimated earnings therefrom; and

(c) the details of the projects likely to be taken up in the NCR and other cities of the country during the current year and the funds required for implementation of these projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a) & (b) : The details of ongoing Metro Rail projects including those which have been sanctioned recently by Government of India and their total estimated completion cost in the National Capital Region (NCR) and other cities of the country are given below:-

State City Name of the Project Length Total Estimated
    and Corridor (KM) Completion Cost
         (Rs. in crore)

Delhi Delhi Delhi MRTS Phase III 103.05 35,242

    Extension of Delhi  5.5  1070.00
    Metro from Dwarka
    to Najafgarh


    Extension of Delhi  2.717  281.78
    Metro from Yamuna
    Vihar to Shiv Vihar

    Extension of Delhi 11.5  1991
    Metro from Mundka
    to Bahadurgarh
    (Haryana)

Haryana Faridabad Extension of Delhi 13.875 2494.00
    Metro to YMCA Chowk,
    Faridabad

Karnataka Bangalore Bangalore Metro 42.3 11609.00
    Hesaraghatta Cross to
    Puttenahalli and
    Bayappanahalli to
    Mysore Road Terminal.


West Bengal Kolkata  Kolkata East−West  14.58   4874.58
    Metro Howrah Maidan
    to Salt Lake Sector-V


Tamil Nadu Chennai  Chennai Metro   45.046  14600.00
    Washermanpet to


    Chennai Airport
    and Chennai Central
    to St. Thomas Mount

Maharasthra Mumbai Mumbai Metro Line-1 11.4 2356.00
    Versova-Andheri-Ghatkopar


Andhra Pradesh Hyderabad Hyderabad Metro 71.00 14132.00
    Miyapur- LB Nagar,
    JBS − Falaknuma and
    Nagole − Shilparamam


Rajasthan Jaipur Jaipur Metro Stage-I 9.25 1250.00
    Mansarovar to Chandpole


Kerala   Kochi  Kochi Metro  25.612  5181.79
    Alwaye to Petta
    (Tripunithura)

The estimated earnings would depend upon number of passenger using the metro services, revenue from other sources like property development, advertisement etc.

The Central Government has not sanctioned any proposal for Mono Rail in the country so far.

(c); No firm commitment can be given regarding the new metro rail or mono rail projects likely to be sanctioned by Government of India during the current year.
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